DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70101633 (039199_0_000) Master Contract:  150241
Project: 70206065 Date Issued: 2019-02-06
Issued to: EGS Electrical Group Canada Ltd.
  99 Union St
Elmira, Ontario N3B 3L7
CANADA

1. cCSAus mark
2. Manufacturer's name or trademark
3. Cat. No. /model designation
4. Hazardous location designation;
5. CSA type 4 and 4x enclosure or IP 66 (where applicable)
6. Complete electrical rating: Continue current 27A max, 600Vac max, 10hp max at 60HZ. (NEMA SIZE
00, 0 and 1).
7. Field wiring terminal: Minimum 75°C copper only. torque: 35in/lb
8. Control circuit fuse replacement information: Semiconductor fuse, Cat. FR14XX69VX. Current rating.
(adjacent to the fuse holder)
9. ground terminal is marked per std. c22.2 No.0.4 clause 3.5.1.2 (c )
10. a schematic diagram or operator manual is provided with the controller
Certificate: 70101633
Project: 70206065
Master Contract: 150241
Date Issued: 2019-02-06
DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 4
11. short circuit withstand rating for non-combined controller: “SUITABLE FOR USE ON A CIRCUIT
CAPABLE OF DELIVERING NOT MORE THAN 10 kA RMS SYMMETRICAL AMPERES, 600 V
MAXIMUM”
12. Short circuit rating for combined motor controller when use Cutler Hammer FDB inverse time breaker.
Rated 30A max: “COMBINATION MOTOR CONTROLLER” and
“SHORTCIRCUIT CURRENT RATING, 10kA RMS SYMMETRICAL, 600 V MAXIMUM”
13. Warning: Following marking for both Combination and Non-Combination motor Controllers:
“ATTENTION:THE OPENING OF THE BRANCH-CIRCUIT PROTECTIVE DEVICE MAY BE AN
INDICATION THAT A FAULT HAS BEEN INTERRUPTED.  CURRENT CARRYING PARTS AND
OTHER COMPONENTS OF THE CONTROLLER SHOULD BE EXAMINED AND REPLACED IF
DAMAGED”.
14. Cautions:  “LIVE PARTS BEHIND COVER, ONLY AUTHORISED PERSONNEL TO OPEN” or
equivalent;
15. Caution: “Auxiliary contact are connected to external power source. To avoid risk of shock or ignition of
hazardous atmosphere disconnect before servicing.”
PART B: Motor contactor panel:
1. cCSAus mark
2. submitter’s identification
3. Cat. No. /model designation
4. CSA type 4 and 4x enclosure
5. Complete electrical rating: Continue current 27A max, 600Vac max,
6. Field wiring terminal: Minimum 75°C copper only. torque: 35in/lb
7. Control circuit fuse replacement information: Semiconductor fuse, Cat. FR14XX69VX. Current rating.
(adjacent to the fuse holder) as per CSA Report 1788693 for Zone rating
And CSA certified Class CC and Type J fuses for Div 2 Applications.
8. ground terminal is marked per std. c22.2 No.0.4 clause 3.5.1.2 (c )
9. a schematic diagram or operator manual is provided with the controller
10. short circuit withstand rating for contactor panel without main breaker: “SUITABLE FOR USE ON A
CIRCUIT CAPABLE OF DELIVERING NOT MORE THAN 10kA RMS SYMMETRICAL
AMPERES, 600 V MAXIMUM”
11. Short circuit rating for contactor panel with main breaker: when use Cutler Hammer FDB inverse time
breaker. Rated 30A max: “COMBINATION CONTACTOR” and
“SHORTCIRCUIT CURRENT RATING, 10kA RMS SYMMETRICAL, 600 V MAXIMUM”
12. Warning: Following marking for both with and without main breaker contactor panel:
“ATTENTION:THE OPENING OF THE BRANCH-CIRCUIT PROTECTIVE DEVICE MAY BE AN
INDICATION THAT A FAULT HAS BEEN INTERRUPTED.  CURRENT CARRYING PARTS AND
OTHER COMPONENTS OF THE CONTROLLER SHOULD BE EXAMINED AND REPLACED IF
DAMAGED”.
13. Caution: “LIVE PARTS BEHIND COVER, ONLY AUTHORISED PERSONNEL TO OPEN” or
equivalent.
Certificate: 70101633
Project: 70206065
Master Contract: 150241
Date Issued: 2019-02-06
DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 5
14. Caution: “Auxiliary contact are connected to external power source. To avoid risk of shock or ignition of
hazardous atmosphere disconnect before servicing.”
DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70101633 (039199_0_000) Master Contract: 150241